

Santa Fe Youth Transportation/Urban Design Photo Competition: Sponsored by American Planning Association New Mexico Chapter and the Santa Fe MPO <u>www.santafempo.org</u>



CONTEST DEADLINE: 5:00 P.M., November 30th Contestant Information:

Name:	E-Mail:	School:
	-	

Parental Consent Form

Please review the Official Competition Rules at the entry site: <u>https://santafempo.org/plans/metropolitan-transportation-plan/santafe-streetstories/</u>

If you agree that your minor child may participate in the student/youth transportation and urban planning photo competition pursuant to the Official Contest Rules and the terms of this consent form, then please fill in the blanks and sign below, scan or take a photo and submit this form via: Email:<u>ejaune@santafenm.gov</u>

Parent/Guardian Name:______Date: _____

By signing this Parental Consent Form:

- 1. I hereby agree that my minor child may participate in the photography contest being conducted by the Santa Fe MPO, to reproduce and publish entries in perpetuity, in any and all media now known or hereinafter devised. I further agree that the Contest, my minor child's participation in the competition.
- 2. I agree that neither I nor my minor child shall make any claims against the Santa Fe MPO based upon distribution or exploitation of the material or the Contest and its elements to which I have consented in
- 3. I agree that my minor child may participate in the competition described in the Rules and is permitted to accept the prizes awarded to the winners.
- 4. I understand my minor child's name and other information that I provide on behalf of my minor child, as described in the Official Contest Rules, may be posted together with my minor child's submission upon the Santa Fe MPO website or other public forum without any additional notice to or permission by me.
- 5. I hereby warrant that I am a legal competent adult and a parent or legally appointed guardian of the minor child named above, and that I have every right to contract for the minor child in the above regard.
- 6. I certify and acknowledge that I have read, understood and agree to the Terms and Conditions set forth in the Official Contest Rules, and that I have read this Form prior to signing it; that I have the full authority to give my consent and release so that my minor child may participate in the Santa Fe MPO's transportation and urban planning youth photography competition and that I consent to provide the information concerning my minor child that is necessary to enter the contest and to receive the prizes to be awarded.
- 7. I acknowledge and agree to hold harmless the Santa Fe MPO from any claims, demands, lawsuits, causes of action, liability loss, damage or injury without limitation. These may include claims regarding personal injury, property damage and monetary loss.

_ Parent/Guardian Signature _____ Date